

Bid Tabulation

Deer Creek Trunk Sewer Extension

Ankeny, Iowa

May 15, 2019

				Engineer's Estimate			Rognes Corp					
Item No.	SUDAS or IDOT No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Price	Quantity	Unit Price	Price	Quantity	Unit Price	Price
Division 2		Earthwork										
2.01	2010-108-D-1	Topsoil, On-Site	CY	4,245	\$8.00	\$33,960.00	4,245	\$2.50	\$10,612.50			
Division 3		Trench and Trenchless Construction										
3.01	3010-108-F-0	Trench Compaction Testing	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			
Division 4		Sewers and Drains										
4.01	4010-108-A-1	Sanitary Sewer Gravity Main, Trenched, PVC, 30 In. Dia.	LF	3,097	\$260.00	\$805,220.00	3,097	\$235.00	\$727,795.00			
4.02	SPECIAL	Sanitary Sewer Gravity Main, Trenched, PVC w/Conc. Encasement, 30 In. Dia.	LF	386	\$350.00	\$135,100.00	386	\$498.00	\$192,228.00			
4.03	4010-108-A-1	Sanitary Sewer Gravity Main, Trenched, LRCP 3750D (Class V), 30 In. Dia.	LF	316	\$350.00	\$110,600.00	316	\$405.00	\$127,980.00			
4.04	4010-108-H-0	Removal of Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 30 In. Dia.	LF	36	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	36	\$20.00	\$720.00			
Division 6		Structures for Sanitary and Storm Sewer										
6.01	6010-108-A-0	Manhole, Type SW-301, 60 In. Dia (Sanitary Sewer)	EA	13	\$9,000.00	\$117,000.00	13	\$13,500.00	\$175,500.00			
6.02	6010-108-F-0	Manhole Adjustment, Major	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00			
6.03	6010-108-H-0	Remove Cleanout, Sanitary	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$350.00	\$350.00			
Division 8		Traffic Control										
8.01	8030-108-A-0	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			
Division 9		Site Work and Landscaping										
9.01	9010-108-A-0	Conventional Seeding, Seeding and Mulching, Wetland Seeding	AC	0.25	\$2,500.00	\$625.00	0.25	\$2,500.00	\$625.00			
9.02	9010-108-A-0	Conventional Seeding, Seeding and Fertilizing, Type 3	AC	13	\$1,500.00	\$18,900.00	13	\$850.00	\$10,710.00			
9.03	9010-108-B-0	Hydraulic Mulching (BFM) (Permanent Seeding)	AC	13	\$3,500.00	\$44,975.00	13	\$3,300.00	\$42,405.00			
9.04	9040-108-J-0	Rip Rap, Class "E"	TON	3,525	\$65.00	\$229,125.00	3,525	\$74.00	\$260,850.00			
9.05	9040-108-N-1	Silt Fence	LF	6,060	\$2.00	\$12,120.00	6,060	\$1.75	\$10,605.00			
9.06	9040-108-N-2	Silt Fence, Removal of Sediment	LF	6,060	\$0.50	\$3,030.00	6,060	\$1.00	\$6,060.00			
9.07	9040-108-N-3	Silt Fence, Removal of Device	LF	6,060	\$0.50	\$3,030.00	6,060	\$0.50	\$3,030.00			
9.08	9040-108-Q-2	Erosion Control, Mulch, Hydromulching (BFM) (Temporary Seeding)	AC	13	\$3,000.00	\$38,550.00	13	\$3,300.00	\$42,405.00			
9.09	9060-108-F-0	Temporary Fence	LF	820	\$8.00	\$6,560.00	820	\$15.00	\$12,300.00			
Division 11		Miscellaneous										
11.01	11020-108-A	Mobilization	LS	1	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00			
11.02	11050-108-A	Concrete Washout, Rolloff	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00			
11.03	SPECIAL	Steel Interlocking, Tight, Sheet Piling	SF	7,643	\$50.00	\$382,150.00	7,643	\$37.50	\$286,612.50			
Total Bid =				\$2,105,545.00			\$1,981,788.00			\$0.00		